

## BID TABS

DATE: 10/16/2025		CONTRACT: MG00494				
County: Alamance, Caswell, & Orange		TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION, UPGRADE, & REPAIRS				
WBS#:	GMR.07.ALA.1SM , GMR07.ALA.2SM , GMR07.CAS.1SM , GMR07.CAS.2SM , GMR07.ORA.1SM , GMR07.ORA.2SM				GARRETT JAMES COMPANY LLC PO.Box 339 SUMMERFIELD, NC 27358	
Section #	Line #	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unite Price	Amount Bid
848	1	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	7	SY	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,940.00
1190	2	LAW ENFORCEMENT	4	HR	\$ 64.00	\$ 256.00
1700	3	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM, GROUNDING	4	EA	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00
1700	4	NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE	6	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
1705	5	LOUVER	4	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00
1705	6	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD (16", 1 SECTION W/COUNTDOWN)	11	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19,800.00
1705	7	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD (16", 2 SECTION W/COUNTDOWN)	8	EA	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 17,160.00
1705	8	SIGNAL CABLE	7500	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 56,250.00
1705	9	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	10	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00
1705	10	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 4 SECT)	6	EA	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 11,250.00
1705	11	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 5 SECT)	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
1705	12	VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD FLASHER ASSEMBLY	5	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00
1705	13	MODIFY EXISTING VEHICLE OR PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
1705	14	REMOVAL OF EXISTING VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	24	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00
1706	15	PROVIDE AND INSTALL VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD BACKPLATE (RETROREFLECTIVE)	12	EA	\$ 385.00	\$ 4,620.00
1710	16	MESSENGER CABLE (1/4")	600	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00
1710	17	MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")	3200	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,600.00
1715	18	DIRECTIONAL DRILL (1,2")	500	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00
1715	19	PAVED TRENCHING (1,2")	950	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 36,100.00

## BID TABS

DATE: 10/16/2025				CONTRACT: MG00494		
County:		Alamance, Caswell, & Orange		TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION, UPGRADE, & REPAIRS		
WBS#:	GMR.07.ALA.1SM , GMR07.ALA.2SM , GMR07.CAS.1SM , GMR07.CAS.2SM , GMR07.ORA.1SM , GMR07.ORA.2SM					GARRETT JAMES COMPANY LLC PO.Box 339 SUMMERFIELD, NC 27358
Section #	Line #	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unite Price	Amount Bid
1715	20	TRACER WIRE	250	LF	\$ 1.60	\$ 400.00
1715	21	UNPAVED TRENCHING (1,2")	3000	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 75,000.00
1716	22	JUNCTION BOX (OVER-SIZED, HEAVY DUTY)	8	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00
1716	23	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	20	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26,000.00
1720	24	PROVIDE AND INSTALL WOOD POLE (40',CLASS 1)	14	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
1720	25	PROVIDE AND INSTALL WOOD POLE (45',CLASS 1)	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
1721	26	GUY ASSEMBLY	16	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 25,600.00
1722	27	1" RISER W/WEATHERHEAD	6	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
1722	28	2" RISER W/WEATHERHEAD	16	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
1722	29	HEAT SHRINK TUBE KIT	4	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
1725	30	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAW CUT	2500	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,500.00
1726	31	LEAD-IN CABLE, (14-2)	16500	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 74,250.00
1730	32	COMMUNICATION CABLE (FIBER OPTIC)	2000	LF	\$ 3.90	\$ 7,800.00
1731	33	INTERCONNECT CENTER	2	EA	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 11,110.00
1731	34	SPLICE ENCLOSURE	4	EA	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 21,200.00
1736	35	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 900MHZ ETHERNET RADIO	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
1743	36	TYPE I POST W/ FOUNDATION	6	EA	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 17,880.00
1743	37	TYPE II PED W/ FOUNDATION	12	EA	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 51,600.00
1743	38	TYPE III POST W/ FOUNDATION	4	EA	\$ 7,270.00	\$ 29,080.00
1745	39	STATIC SIGN INSTALLED FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL	8	EA	\$ 640.00	\$ 5,120.00
1747	40	LED BLANKOUT SIGN	3	EA	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 14,700.00
1750	41	SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	4	EA	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 8,920.00
1751	42	INSTALL BASE MOUNT 332 CABINET	4	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00
1751	43	INSTALL POLE MOUNT 336 CABINET	4	EA	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 10,720.00
1752	44	CONDUIT ENTRANCE INTO EXISTING FOUNDATION	2	EA	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00
1753	45	CABINET BASE ADAPTER WITH UTILITY PEDESTAL	1	EA	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00
1753	46	CABINET BASE EXTENDER	4	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
1755	47	BEACON CONTROLLER ASSEMBLIES	2	EA	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 8,100.00
SP	48	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	3	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00

## BID TABS

DATE: 10/16/2025					CONTRACT: MG00494	
County:		Alamance, Caswell, & Orange			TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION, UPGRADE, & REPAIRS	
WBS#:	GMR.07.ALA.1SM , GMR07.ALA.2SM , GMR07.CAS.1SM , GMR07.CAS.2SM , GMR07.ORA.1SM , GMR07.ORA.2SM				GARRETT JAMES COMPANY LLC PO.Box 339 SUMMERFIELD, NC 27358	
Section #	Line #	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unite Price	Amount Bid
SP	49	REPLACE SIGNAL LED MODULE(S) (Minimum Qty 100)	100	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
SP	50	INSTALLATION OF DEPT FURNISHED BEACON CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY	3	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00
SP	51	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FLASHER HEAD ASSEMBLY (POST MOUNT)	6	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
SP	52	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FLASHER HEAD ASSEMBLY (SPAN MOUNT)	6	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
SP	53	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	10	EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00
SP	54	REMOVAL OF STATIC SIGN FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL	8	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00
SP	55	REMOVAL OF MESSENGER CABLE	1500	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00
SP	56	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 332 SIGNAL CABINET & FOUNDATION	4	EA	\$ 790.00	\$ 3,160.00
SP	57	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 336 POLE MOUNT CABINET	4	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
SP	58	REMOVAL OF EXISTING RISER ASSEMBLY	18	EA	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,710.00
SP	59	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ELECTRICAL SERVICE	5	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
SP	60	REMOVE OF EXISTING WOOD POLE	8	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00
SP	61	METAL STRAIN SIGNAL POLE	4	EA	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 54,000.00
SP	62	DEPARTMENT FURNISHED METAL STRAIN SIGNAL POLE	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
SP	63	METAL STRAIN POLE DESIGN	4	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00
SP	64	METAL STRAIN POLE WITH SINGLE MAST ARM	2	EA	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 40,200.00
SP	65	METAL STRAIN POLE WITH DUAL MAST ARM	2	EA	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
SP	66	DEPARTMENT FURNISHED METAL POLE with MAST ARM(s)	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SP	67	METAL SIGNAL POLE FOUNDATION REMOVAL	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
SP	68	METAL POLE REMOVAL	2	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
SP	69	SOIL TEST	4	EA	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 12,600.00
SP	70	DRILLED PIER FOUNDATION	12	CY	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 51,000.00
SP	71	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR STRAIN POLE	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
SP	72	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR SINGLE MAST ARM POLE	2	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
SP	73	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR DUAL MAST ARM POLE	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
SP	74	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR SIGNAL PEDESTAL	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00

## BID TABS

DATE: 10/16/2025						
County:		Alamance, Caswell, & Orange			CONTRACT: MG00494	
TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION, UPGRADE, & REPAIRS						
WBS#:	GMR.07.ALA.1SM , GMR07.ALA.2SM , GMR07.CAS.1SM , GMR07.CAS.2SM , GMR07.ORA.1SM , GMR07.ORA.2SM				GARRETT JAMES COMPANY LLC PO.Box 339 SUMMERFIELD, NC 27358	
Section #	Line #	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unite Price	Amount Bid
SP	75	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR PUSHBUTTON POST	8	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
SP	76	TENSION OF DOWN GUYS OR AERIAL SPANWIRE ON EXISTING LOCATIONS	8	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00
SP	77	INSTALLATION OF DEPARTMENT FURNISHED VIDEO IMAGING LOOP DETECTOR SYSTEM	5	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 14,500.00
<b>TOTAL</b>			gineer's Estim:		Total Amount Bid	<b>\$ 1,110,461.00</b>